JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research, Mysuru

(Deemed to be University, Accredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC)









15.10.2019.

To mark and remember the birth Anniversary of former president of India Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam, Institutional Innovation Cell of JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty (JSSCPO) has celebrated "Innovation Day" on 15.10.2019.

10:00 am to 11:30 pm

The Pro Chancellor of JSSAHER has addressed the newly registered PhD scholars to design and work the research methodologies in Innovative way.

02:00 pm to 02:30 pm

Dr. S.P. Dhanabal, Principal, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty (JSSCPO) and President-IIC, JSSCPO delivered the welcome address and deliberated about JSSAHER and JSSCPO Institution Innovations Cells (IICs) role and responsibilities. He encouraged and motivated the UG, PG and PhD scholars to come up with innovative ideas and startup plans. He has also unveiled the innovative posters exhibited by the UG, PG and PhD Scholars.

Dr. Suresh K Mohankumar, Vice President-IIC, JSSCPO gave the genesis of MHRDs Innovation Cell and briefed the various activities of IIC of JSSCPO.

Dr. K. Gowthamarajan, President IIC-JSSAHER, unveiled the Centre of Excellence in Nanoscience & Technology and enlighten the importance of nanoscience and technology in creating innovative materials and drug delivery systems.

The program was concluded with vote of thanks by Dr. Karri V V S Narayana Reddy, Coordinator, Innovation Activity, JSSCPO-IIC.

02:30 pm to 03:30 pm

A joint meeting between JSSAHER-IIC and JSSCPO-IIC has been arranged to address the Innovation day. Pro Chancellor and Vice chancellor have addressed and enlighten the importance of Innovation Day and remembered the contribution of the Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam.

03:30 pm to 05:00 pm

90 Ideas and Innovations has been exhibited in the form of poster by UG, PG and PhD scholars in the auditorium. An open voting system has been for selecting best ideas and innovations. The first three best posters will be awarded with a cash prize of Rs. 6000, 4000 and 2000 respectively. The results are yet to announce.

On behalf of JSSCPO-IIC we express the sincere gratitude for the generous support of prize money from President, JSSCPO-IIC.

> Dr. Karri V V S Naravana Reddy Coordinator, Innovation Activity JSSCPO-Institute Innovation Cell (IIC)

INSTITUTION'S

INNOVATION



Pro Chancellor Addressing the freshers of PhD



Pro Chancellor and Vice Chancellor deliberations on Innovations Day



Inauguration of Innovation Day



Unveiling the Innovative idea posters by Dr. S.P. Dhanabal, Principal, JSSCPO



Unveiling the Centre of Excellence in Nanoscience and Nanotechnology (CENAN) by Dr. K. Gowthamarajan, Incharge, CENAN



Glimpses of the Innovative poster presentations by UG, PG and PhD Scholars